

L  
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 15092

GULAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mrs. Ujwalla R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application seeking exemption from surrender in a matter in which the petitioner has been convicted under Section 13(1)(d)(i) of the Prevention of Corruption Act and sentenced for a period of six months. Since the sentence is relatively of a short duration, I deem it appropriate to grant exemption from filing the proof of surrender.

The application seeking exemption from surrender is, therefore, allowed and the Special Leave Petition be listed for admission without insisting for the proof of surrender.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)  
| |Court Master