

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6155/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2012 in Crl. Appeal No. 556 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AURANGABAD)

GULAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks as the learned counsel for the petitioner want to make a proper application before the Chamber Judge for correction of the order by which it had granted exemption from surrendering as it appears to be a case of not proper representation.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master