

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO.6155 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 17334, 17335, 17336 & 19138 OF 2012
AND 3057 OF 2013

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy, bail, exemption from filing Official Translation, permission to file additional documents & modification)

GULAB ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...RESPONDENT
OFFICE REPORT

The aforesaid Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 3057 of 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 19th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Heard.

Order dated 30.07.2012 granting exemption on a wrong assumption, to the effect that the sentence awarded to the petitioner was only six months, is recalled and the prayer for exemption from surrendering made by the petitioner rejected.
Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to surrender and furnish proof thereof.”

It is submitted that Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Advocate has filed surrender proof of the petitioner. A copy of surrender proof is annexed with this office report. He has also filed an application for bail. The said application has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 18148 of 2013. The application for bail is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/cs